
35th Nebelhorn Trophy

LADIES

05 Sep 2003 Short ProgramEissportzentrum
Free Skating06 Sep 2003

Size of Skating Area
Ice Conditions
Number of Entries
Number of Participants 16

17

30m*60m
very good

:
:
:
:

Withdrawn : Simona OCELKOVA SVK

Short Program
Duration 2:40: Max.

Program Components Factors Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

0.80
0.80
0.80

Choreography
Interpretation

0.80
0.80
0.80

Free Skating
Duration 4:00: +- 10 Sec.

Program Component Factors Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.60
1.60
1.60

Interpretation 1.60
Choreography 1.60
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35th Nebelhorn Trophy

RESULTS

LADIES FINAL RESULT

Name Nation SP FSPl. Total
Score

1 USA 1 1Jennifer DON 143.07
2 CAN 2 2Lesley HAWKER 131.46
3 RUS 9 3Olga NAIDENOVA 119.54
4 FIN 4 6Miia MARTTINEN 119.43
5 AZE 5 7Daria TIMOSHENKO 118.62
6 GER 6 4Denise ZIMMERMANN 118.35
7 USA 3 8Amber CORWIN 117.87
8 BEL 12 5Sara FALOTICO 113.64
9 GER 7 9Katharina HAECKER 109.92

10 GER 10 10Kristin WIECZOREK 101.79
11 GER 8 11Caroline GUELKE 96.46
12 GER 13 13Constanze KEMMNER 86.58
13 RSA 11 15Shirene HUMAN 85.03
14 UKR 15 12Irina LUKIANENKO 84.38
15 SLO 14 14Alenka ZIDAR 83.77
Withdrawn

CROIdora HEGEL 0.00

Mr. Jan  HOFFMANN ISU
Event Referee
printed at: 06.09.2003 18:34:51

Technical Controller
Mr. Alexander LAKERNIK ISU



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

1
Jennifer DON USA
SP: 1 FS: 1 143.07

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3T+2T
3S
LSp2

SpSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

0.80
0.80
0.80

0.80

7.40
3.60
2.70

2.50

4.88
4.60
5.08

4.60

6.10
5.75
6.35

5.75

5.8
4.8
1.6

2.0 0.50

1.60
-1.20
1.10

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.062.3 6.15 4.922.24 0.80InterpretationFSSp25

-1.263.3 2.042A6

0.002.0 2.00SlSt17
8 CCoSp2 3.0 -0.02 2.98

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 49.54

-0.00+24.08+25.46Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3T+2T

1S
2A

FCoSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.60

1.60
1.60

1.60

7.20

0.36
4.10

2.30

10.72

9.68
10.64

10.16

6.70

6.05
6.65

6.35

5.8

0.4
3.3

2.0 0.30

1.40

-0.04
0.80

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.003.1 6.75 10.803.10 1.60InterpretationCiSt25

1.004.5 5.503T6

w0.101.5 1.762Lo7

8 LSp2 1.6 1.00 2.60

SpSt19 2.502.0 0.50
FSSp210 2.702.3 0.40

2LZ+2T11 3.453.2 -0.06 w
w-0.703.3 2.8612 2A

0.103.0 3.1013 CCoSp2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 93.53

-0.00+52.00+41.53Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

2
Lesley HAWKER CAN
SP: 2 FS: 2 131.46

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lz+2T

3F
FCSp1

SlSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

5.20

4.40
2.00

2.30

4.36

4.16
4.52

4.40

5.45

5.20
5.65

5.50

7.4

5.6
2.0

2.0 0.30

-2.20

-1.20
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.202.0 5.75 4.602.20 0.80InterpretationSpSt15

0.803.3 4.102A6

0.201.6 1.80LSp27

8 CCoSp2 3.0 0.00 3.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 47.04

-0.00+22.04+25.00Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lz
3F
2S

USp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

4.10
4.60
1.30

1.20

9.76
9.28
9.68

9.52

6.10
5.80
6.05

5.95

6.1
5.6
1.3

1.2 0.00

-2.00
-1.00
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

w0.207.4 6.30 10.086.69 1.60Interpretation3LZ+2T+SEQ5
w0.002.6 2.292S+2T+SEQ6

0.003.0 3.00CCoSp27

8 SpSt1 2.0 0.00 2.00

2T9 1.231.3 -0.18 w

LSp210 1.421.6 -0.18
SlSt111 2.202.0 0.20

w0.403.3 4.0712 2A
0.002.0 2.0013 FCSp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 84.42

-0.00+48.32+36.10Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

3
Olga NAIDENOVA RUS
SP: 9 FS: 3 119.54

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lz+2T

2F
LSp2

1A

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

4.40

1.34
2.40

0.30

3.80

3.72
3.68

3.96

4.75

4.65
4.60

4.95

7.4

1.7
1.6

0.8 -0.50

-3.00

-0.36
0.80

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.102.0 5.00 4.002.10 0.80InterpretationSpSt15

-0.182.3 2.12FSSp26

0.303.1 3.40SlSt27

8 CCoSp2 3.0 -0.06 2.94

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 38.16

-0.00+19.16+19.00Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3S+2LO
3Lz
USp1

3Lo

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

5.10
4.50
1.14

4.70

8.40
7.68
8.08

8.08

5.25
4.80
5.05

5.05

6.3
6.1
1.2

5.3 -0.60

-1.20
-1.60
-0.06

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.143.3 5.10 8.163.16 1.60Interpretation2A5
0.801.6 2.40LSp26

w-1.001.7 0.772F7

8 FCSp1 2.0 0.00 2.00

SpSt19 2.002.0 0.00

3S10 5.284.8 0.00 w
CiSt111 1.942.0 -0.06

w0.004.5 4.9512 3T
0.043.0 3.0413 CCoSp2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 81.38

-0.00+40.40+40.98Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

4
Miia MARTTINEN FIN
SP: 4 FS: 6 119.43

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lo+2T

3T
LSp1

SpSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

6.40

5.30
0.96

2.00

4.28

3.80
3.92

3.68

5.35

4.75
4.90

4.60

6.6

4.5
1.2

2.0 0.00

-0.20

0.80
-0.24

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.803.3 4.20 3.364.10 0.80Interpretation2A5

-0.062.0 1.94FCSp16

-0.062.0 1.94CiSt17

8 CCoSp2 3.0 -0.18 2.82

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 44.50

-0.00+19.04+25.46Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3LO+2T
3T+3T+SEQ
FCSp1

2A

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

7.20
7.68
2.00

3.70

8.64
7.44
8.00

7.84

5.40
4.65
5.00

4.90

6.6
9.0
2.0

3.3 0.40

0.60
0.60
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.002.0 4.80 7.682.00 1.60InterpretationSpSt15
0.041.2 1.24CSp16

w-2.004.8 3.083S7

8 2F 1.7 0.00 1.87 w

CCoSp29 2.943.0 -0.06

1Lz10 0.660.6 0.00 w
SlSt111 1.882.0 -0.12

-0.121.2 1.0812 LSp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 74.93

-0.00+39.60+35.33Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

5
Daria TIMOSHENKO AZE
SP: 5 FS: 7 118.62

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2Lz+2T

3F
SlSt1

FCSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

2.44

4.40
2.00

2.50

4.48

3.68
4.48

4.36

5.60

4.60
5.60

5.45

3.2

5.6
2.0

2.0 0.50

-0.76

-1.20
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.203.3 5.15 4.123.50 0.80Interpretation2A5

0.602.0 2.60SpSt16

0.503.5 4.00CCoSp37

8 LSp1 1.2 0.60 1.80

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 44.36

-0.00+21.12+23.24Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2A
3S+2T
USp2

2LZ+1T

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

4.10
6.30
2.00

2.06

9.20
8.40
8.96

8.72

5.75
5.25
5.60

5.45

3.3
6.1
1.6

2.3 -0.24

0.80
0.20
0.40

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.621.7 5.30 8.481.08 1.60Interpretation2F5
0.702.5 3.20FCoSp26

0.001.2 1.20USp17

8 1Lo 0.5 -0.26 0.26 w

SpSt19 2.102.0 0.10

2Lz10 1.831.9 -0.24 w
2T11 0.771.3 -0.60 w

0.302.0 2.3012 CiSt1
0.303.0 3.3013 CCoSp2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 74.26

-0.00+43.76+30.50Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

6
Denise ZIMMERMANN GER
SP: 6 FS: 4 118.35

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2Lz+COMBO

3T
SpSt1

2A

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

0.90

4.70
2.10

3.90

4.32

3.84
4.32

4.20

5.40

4.80
5.40

5.25

1.9

4.5
2.0

3.3 0.60

-1.00

0.20
0.10

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.001.2 5.70 4.561.20 0.80InterpretationLSp15

0.102.0 2.10SlSt16

-0.023.0 2.98CCoSp27

8 FCSp1 2.0 -0.18 1.82

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 40.94

-0.00+21.24+19.70Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3T
3Lz
FCSp1

1Lo

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

2.90
3.10
2.00

0.36

8.48
8.16
8.56

8.64

5.30
5.10
5.35

5.40

4.5
6.1
2.0

0.5 -0.14

-1.60
-3.00
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.204.5 5.60 8.964.70 1.60Interpretation3T+COMBO5
0.502.0 2.50SlSt16

-0.062.0 1.94SpSt17

8 3S 4.8 0.40 5.72 w

FSSp29 2.302.3 0.00

1A10 0.880.8 0.00 w
2A11 4.293.3 0.60 w

-0.481.2 0.7212 LSp1
0.203.0 3.2013 CCoSp2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 77.41

-0.00+42.80+34.61Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

7
Amber CORWIN USA
SP: 3 FS: 8 117.87

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lz+2T

2F
LSp1

SpSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

6.40

1.22
1.20

2.30

4.88

4.48
4.96

4.92

6.10

5.60
6.20

6.15

7.4

1.7
1.2

2.0 0.30

-1.00

-0.48
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.283.3 6.40 5.123.02 0.80Interpretation2A5

0.602.0 2.60CiSt16

-0.302.0 1.70FCSp17

8 CCoSp2 3.0 0.00 3.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 45.80

-0.00+24.36+21.44Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3LZ+2T
3F
2Lo

FSSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

6.00
4.20
1.38

2.10

9.36
8.16
8.96

9.36

5.85
5.10
5.60

5.85

7.4
5.6
1.5

2.0 0.10

-1.40
-1.40
-0.12

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.040.8 5.80 9.280.76 1.60Interpretation1A5
0.202.0 2.20SpSt16

w-1.001.3 0.332S7

8 LSp1 1.2 0.00 1.20

2Lz9 1.831.9 -0.24 w

CCoSp110 2.202.5 -0.30
2T11 0.331.3 -1.00 w

0.102.0 2.1012 SlSt1
-0.182.5 2.3213 CCoSp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 72.07

-0.00+45.12+26.95Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

8
Sara FALOTICO BEL
SP: 12 FS: 5 113.64

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2Lz+COMBO

3T
FCSp1

SlSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

0.90

4.50
2.00

2.10

3.80

3.68
3.92

3.92

4.75

4.60
4.90

4.90

1.9

4.5
2.0

2.0 0.10

-1.00

0.00
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-1.403.3 5.00 4.001.90 0.80Interpretation2A5

-0.423.0 2.58CCoSp26

-0.062.0 1.94SpSt17

8 LSp1 1.2 -0.12 1.08

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 36.32

-0.00+19.32+17.00Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lz
2S
3F+2T

FCoSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

5.90
1.30
6.90

2.70

7.44
6.80
7.52

7.20

4.65
4.25
4.70

4.50

6.1
1.3
6.9

2.5 0.20

-0.20
0.00
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-2.103.3 4.55 7.281.20 1.60Interpretation2A5
-0.061.2 1.14LSp16

w0.204.5 5.173T7

8 SpSt1 2.0 0.40 2.40

3T+2T9 4.845.8 -1.40 w

FCCoSp210 2.883.0 -0.12
CiSt111 2.002.0 0.00

w0.001.5 1.6512 2Lo
0.003.0 3.0013 CCoSp2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 77.32

-0.00+36.24+41.08Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

9
Katharina HAECKER GER
SP: 7 FS: 9 109.92

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lz+2T

3T
FCSp1

SpSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

4.40

2.50
2.00

2.30

4.08

3.80
4.24

3.96

5.10

4.75
5.30

4.95

7.4

4.5
2.0

2.0 0.30

-3.00

-2.00
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.003.3 5.25 4.203.30 0.80Interpretation2A5

-0.361.2 0.84LSp16

0.002.0 2.00CiSt17

8 CCoSp2 3.0 -0.12 2.88

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 40.50

-0.00+20.28+20.22Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2Lz
2F
CiSt1

FCSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

1.22
1.58
2.10

2.00

8.64
8.56
8.56

8.96

5.40
5.35
5.35

5.60

1.9
1.7
2.0

2.0 0.00

-0.68
-0.12
0.10

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-1.005.3 5.60 8.964.30 1.60Interpretation3Lo5
w0.003.3 3.632A6

-0.421.2 0.78LSp17

8 2T+2T+SEQ 2.6 -0.44 1.90 w

SpSt19 2.102.0 0.10

2S10 1.431.3 0.00 w
FSSp111 1.702.0 -0.30

0.003.0 3.0012 CCoSp2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 69.42

-0.00+43.68+25.74Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

10
Kristin WIECZOREK GER
SP: 10 FS: 10 101.79

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

FCSp1

3Lo+2T
3T

CCoSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

2.00

7.60
1.50

3.00

3.64

2.96
3.44

3.28

4.55

3.70
4.30

4.10

2.0

6.6
4.5

3.0 0.00

0.00

1.00
-3.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.062.0 4.15 3.321.94 0.80InterpretationSpSt15

-2.103.3 1.202A6

0.102.0 2.10SlSt17

8 LSp1 1.2 -0.30 0.90

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 36.88

-0.00+16.64+20.24Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2Lz
3S
CCSp3

3Lo

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

2.20
4.60
2.82

2.30

7.44
6.08
7.28

6.72

4.65
3.80
4.55

4.20

1.9
4.8
3.0

5.3 -3.00

0.30
-0.20
-0.18

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.003.0 4.30 6.883.00 1.60InterpretationCCoSp25
w-1.005.8 5.283T+2T6

w-0.301.7 1.542F7

8 CiSt1 2.0 -0.06 1.94

2Lo9 1.651.5 0.00 w

LSp110 1.081.2 -0.12
3T*11 0.000.0 0.00

0.102.0 2.1012 SpSt1
0.000.0 0.0013 2A*

FCSp114 2.002.0 0.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 64.91

-0.00+34.40+30.51Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

11
Caroline GUELKE GER
SP: 8 FS: 11 96.46

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3T+2T

2Lo
LSp1

1A

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

7.00

0.50
1.02

0.30

4.00

3.60
4.08

4.12

5.00

4.50
5.10

5.15

5.8

1.5
1.2

0.8 -0.50

1.20

-1.00
-0.18

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.062.0 4.75 3.801.94 0.80InterpretationSpSt15

0.002.3 2.30FCSp26

0.003.1 3.10SlSt27

8 CCoSp2 3.0 0.00 3.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 38.76

-0.00+19.60+19.16Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1LO+2T+SEQ
2F
2A

LSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

1.34
1.80
2.04

1.14

7.52
6.08
7.20

6.56

4.70
3.80
4.50

4.10

1.8
1.7
3.3

1.2 -0.06

-0.12
0.10

-1.26

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.260.4 3.85 6.160.14 1.60Interpretation1S5
0.202.0 2.20SpSt16

w0.041.9 2.132Lz7

8 2Lo 1.5 0.00 1.65 w

CCoSp19 2.502.5 0.00

2T+2T10 2.862.6 0.00 w
SlSt111 2.002.0 0.00

0.002.0 2.0012 FCSp1
-0.122.5 2.3813 CCoSp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 57.70

-0.00+33.52+24.18Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

12
Constanze KEMMNER GER
SP: 13 FS: 13 86.58

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

SpSt1

2T+2T
3S

FCSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

1.82

1.92
1.80

1.82

3.64

2.96
3.36

3.36

4.55

3.70
4.20

4.20

2.0

2.6
4.8

2.0 -0.18

-0.18

-0.68
-3.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.603.3 4.20 3.363.90 0.80Interpretation2A5

0.003.0 3.00CCoSp26

0.002.0 2.00CiSt17

8 LSp1 1.2 -0.30 0.90

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 33.84

-0.00+16.68+17.16Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1A
2T
3S

2T

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

0.72
0.30
3.00

0.30

7.44
6.08
6.08

6.16

4.65
3.80
3.80

3.85

0.8
1.3
4.8

1.3 -1.00

-0.08
-1.00
-1.80

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.182.0 3.80 6.081.82 1.60InterpretationFCSp15
-0.181.2 1.02USp16

-2.404.8 2.403S+COMBO7

8 2Lo 1.5 -0.30 1.32 w

SpSt19 1.942.0 -0.06

2Lz10 2.021.9 -0.06 w
LSp111 0.961.2 -0.24

0.102.0 2.1012 CiSt1
0.000.0 0.0013 2A*

CCoSp214 3.003.0 0.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 52.74

-0.00+31.84+20.90Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

13
Shirene HUMAN RSA
SP: 11 FS: 15 85.03

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3T+2T

LSp1
2S

FCSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

5.60

1.50
0.68

2.04

3.92

3.12
3.76

3.48

4.90

3.90
4.70

4.35

5.8

1.2
1.3

2.0 0.04

-0.20

0.30
-0.62

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.703.3 4.25 3.402.60 0.80Interpretation2A5

-0.122.0 1.88SlSt16

-0.122.0 1.88SpSt17

8 CCoSp2 3.0 -0.12 2.88

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 36.74

-0.00+17.68+19.06Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2T
2S
CSp1

1F

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

0.38
0.30
0.84

0.32

6.96
4.96
5.36

6.32

4.35
3.10
3.35

3.95

1.3
1.3
1.2

0.5 -0.18

-0.92
-1.00
-0.36

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.061.2 3.50 5.601.14 1.60InterpretationLSp15
-0.841.3 0.462T6

-0.843.8 2.372A+1LO+SEQ7

8 CiSt1 2.0 -0.24 1.76

2Lz9 1.631.9 -0.42 w

FCSp110 1.942.0 -0.06
2A11 3.633.3 0.00 w

-0.062.0 1.9412 SpSt1
-0.122.5 2.3813 CCoSp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 48.29

-0.00+29.20+19.09Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

14
Irina LUKIANENKO UKR
SP: 15 FS: 12 84.38

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2Lo

2T+COMBO
FCSp1

SpSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

0.58

0.30
1.94

2.00

3.68

3.00
3.60

3.48

4.60

3.75
4.50

4.35

1.5

1.3
2.0

2.0 0.00

-0.92

-1.00
-0.06

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.703.3 4.10 3.282.60 0.80Interpretation2A5

-0.061.2 1.14LSp16

0.002.0 2.00SlSt17

8 CCoSp2 3.0 -0.24 2.76

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 30.36

-0.00+17.04+13.32Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3S
2Lo
2T

FCSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

4.80
1.08
0.54

1.94

6.72
5.44
6.24

6.24

4.20
3.40
3.90

3.90

4.8
1.5
1.3

2.0 -0.06

0.00
-0.42
-0.76

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.500.8 3.70 5.920.30 1.60Interpretation1A5
-0.121.2 1.08LSp16

-0.062.0 1.94SpSt17

8 2T 1.3 0.00 1.43 w

2Lz9 1.961.9 -0.12 w

CoSp110 1.762.0 -0.24
SlSt111 1.942.0 -0.06

w0.001.7 1.8712 2F
-0.183.0 2.8213 CCoSp2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 54.02

-0.00+30.56+23.46Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

15
Alenka ZIDAR SLO
SP: 14 FS: 14 83.77

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2A

2S+2T
FCSp1

2F

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

3.70

1.60
2.10

0.78

3.32

2.76
3.24

3.24

4.15

3.45
4.05

4.05

3.3

2.6
2.0

1.7 -0.92

0.40

-1.00
0.10

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.001.2 4.00 3.201.20 0.80InterpretationLSp15

-0.122.0 1.88SpSt16

-0.062.0 1.94SlSt17

8 CCoSp2 3.0 0.04 3.04

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 32.00

-0.00+15.76+16.24Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2A+2T+SEQ
2F
FSSp1

2S

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

3.68
0.70
1.82

0.30

6.96
5.92
6.24

5.84

4.35
3.70
3.90

3.65

4.6
1.7
2.0

1.3 -1.00

0.00
-1.00
-0.18

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.481.9 3.40 5.441.42 1.60Interpretation2Lz5
0.002.0 2.00SpSt16

w-1.001.3 0.332S7

8 2F 1.7 -0.06 1.80 w

FCCoSp19 2.602.5 0.10

1A10 0.660.8 -0.20 w
SlSt111 1.942.0 -0.06

-0.023.0 2.9812 CCoSp2
-0.061.2 1.1413 LSp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 51.77

-0.00+30.40+21.37Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1




